I hereby certify that this paper or fee was faxed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated below and is I hereby certify that this paper or fee was faxed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., at Fax No. (703) 306-5995.

Addressed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., at Fax No. (703) 306-5995.

	Dates - Garage		
Form PT()-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev 03/01) TRADEMAF	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab sertings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	lease record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bell Sports, Inc.	Name: Yakima Products, Inc. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1385 Eighth Street		
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Ciry: Arcata State: CA Zip: 95521		
Corporation-State California			
Cther	Individual(s) citizenship		
a Chia	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types Yes No	1 -		
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State <u>California</u>		
Security Agreement	Other		
	if assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representance designation is attached: 🕒 Yes 🛂 No		
Execution Date: September 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Adomional name(s) & address(es) anached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):]		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,422,753 1,433,750		
Additional number(s) at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Noel M. Cook, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.	Enclosed		
OWEII, WICKGISHAM & DIIONSON, I'V	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 1910			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	502333		
433 MAINEL BLISEC			
City.San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	~#//W_1/		
Noel M. Cook	February 24, 2003		
Lighte at a popul dighting	Mignature Date Wer sheet, additioners, and obcurrents. 4		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bell Sports, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 380 Pacinal Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, registered or applied for registration, and is using the trademarks described in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Yakima Products, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1385 8th Street, Arcata, California 95521, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, registrations, and applications therefor and all of the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the trademarks, registrations and applications listed on Schedule A. hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks. Assignor further assigns unto Assignee, with all right, title, and interest in the trademarks, registrations and applications listed on Schedule A, the worldwide right to sue for infringements of the trademarks occurring prior to this Assignment.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>

BELL SPORTS, INC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0648**

Schedule A Trademarks and Related Registrations and Applications

PURCHASED TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	(APP. NO.)	REG. NO	STATUS
A.rgentina	RHODE GEAR	(2.058.279)		Pending
A.ustralia	RHODE GEAR	(715.888)	715,888	Issued
Birazil	RHODE GEAR	(819,697,567)	819,697,567	Issued
Chile	RHODE GEAR	(498,311)	581.635	Issued
China	RHODE GEAR	(95009295)	1,060,509	Issued
Colombia	RHODE GEAR	(96,054.857)	199,440	Issued
Ecuador	RHODE GEAR	(72575)	1432/98	Issued
Germany	RHODE GEAR	(18224/12Wz)	2,028,880	Issued
Guatemala	RHODE GEAR	(96-862+)	86,906	Issued
Japan	RHODE GEAR	N/A	2,373,261	Issued
) apan	ROAD VEER	N/A	2,366,080	Issued
Mexico	RHODE GEAR	(277.349)	570,865	Issued
Peru	RHODE GEAR	(23909)	34384	Issued
Taiwan	RHODE GEAR	(83/61742)	704,401	Issued
United States	CYCLE SHUTTLE	(73/598 064)	1,422,753	lssued
United States	RHODE GEAR	(73/574.395)	1,433,750	Issued
Venezuela	RHODE GEAR	(2489-97)		Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 02/24/2003